the person, or, if a firm, the name address and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the abovenamed petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 30th day of March 1976.

569

No. M. 192/76

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of CAVANACH & COMPANY LIMITED a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 30 Kitenui Avenue, Mt. Albert, engineers—Respondent

Ex Parte: Charles Douglas Robinson and Edward William Sinton as trustees of the estate of William Sinton deceased—Petitioners

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the abovenamed company by the Supreme Court was on the 27th day of February, 1976 presented to the said Court by Charles Douglas Robinson and Edward William SINTON as trustees of the estate of WILLIAM SINTON deceased and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 17th day of March, 1976 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

A. D. BANBROOK, Solicitor for the Petitioners.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs. Hesketh & Richmond, Solicitors, 7th Floor, Norwich Union Building, Corner Queen & Durham Streets, Auckland 1.

Note: Any persons who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their Solicitor (if any) and must be served, or if posted must be sent by post in and must be served, or if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the abovenamed petitioners address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 16th day of March, 1976.

588

No. M. 43/76

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of Modern Build Investments Limited a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Third Floor, 272 Parnell Road, Auckland and carrying on business as building

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the abovenamed company by the Supreme Court was on the 29th day of January 1976 presented to the said Court by AITKENHEAD TIMBER (NORTH SHORE) LIMITED and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 17th day of March 1976 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same. for the same.

C. K. LYON, Solicitor for Petitioner.

Address for Service: The address for service of Aitkenhead Timber (North Shore) Limited is at the offices of Messrs Schneideman Short & Co. Barristers and Solicitors, 430 Queen Street, Auckland.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post to the abovenamed notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address and description

of the person or if a firm the name address and description of the firm and an address for service within three (3) miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served or if posted must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the abovenamed petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 16th day of March 1976.

No. 195/76

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Serv-o-Matic New Zealand Limited a duly incorporated company having its registered offices at the offices of Messrs Lay Kirk & Govenlock Chartered Accountants Wrights Building 13 Commerce Street Auckland— Debtors

EX PARTE: AUTO-WASH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (in receivership) a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on business there and elsewhere as mercantile factors—Creditor

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding-up of the abovenamed company by the Supreme Court was on the 27th day of February 1976 presented to the said Court by AUTO-WASH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (in receivership) a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on business there and elsewhere as mercantile factors. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday the 17th day of March 1976 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

J. G. COLLINGE, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: Messrs. Nicholson, Gribbin & Co., Solicitors, 5th Floor, Auckland Power Board Building, Queen Street, Auckland 1.

Note. Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post, to the above-named notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland and must be signed by the person of the firm, or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served, or if posted must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address. not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the address, not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 16th day of March 1976.

615

No. M. 70/76

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of Blanche Corlett Limited:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the abovenamed company by the Supreme Court was on the 30th day of January 1976 presented to the said Court by VACCUUM MOULDERS LIMITED a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 31st day of March 1976 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon: and any creditor or contributory of the said company desires to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by its counsel for that purpose: and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

D. M. CARDEN, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: The offices of Messrs. Gaze Bond & Carden, Solicitors, 174 Queen Street, Auckland.

Note: Any person who intends to appear at the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post to the abovenamed notice in writing of his intention so to do. The